Business Fee Schedule-Effective 11-01-2023



360 Interlocken Blvd. • Broomfield, CO 80021 Ph: 303.657.7000 • TF: 800.468.0634 www.pmcu.org

	Item returned for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF)		\$32.00 per presentment
	An NSF Fee is assessed each time an item is presented against insufficient funds. The payee (or the payee's institution) may re-present a previously returned item. Each presentment against insufficient funds will result in a separate Fee. Maximum Number of Non-Sufficient Items per Business Day: 5		
Account Fees	Courtesy Pay		\$32.00 per item
	Uncollected Funds Return		\$32.00 per item
	Stop Payment		\$32.00 per item or range
	Free within Online Banking and Mobile for Checks only (does not include ACH)		
	Business Executive Checking Fee		\$20.00
	Waived if average daily balance remains above \$5,000 every month		
Visa Debit Card	Card Replacement		\$5.00 per occurrence
	Replacement Card - Rush		\$35.00 per card
	Visa Sales Draft Copies		\$10.00 per item
	VISA Single Currency Foreign	International US Currency	0.80% per transaction
		Non-US Currency	1.00% per transaction
	This fee applies to any debit card or credit card transaction made at a location in a foreign country, or payable to a merchant located in a foreign country even if you initiate the transaction from within the United States.		
General Fees	Official Credit Union Draft	Payable to Account Owner	FREE
		Payable to Third Party	\$2.00 per item
	Foreign Items	Canadian	\$30.00 per item
		Non-Canadian	\$50.00 per item
	Domestic Wire		\$20.00 per item
	International Wire (US Funds)		\$50.00 per item
	Account Research (1hr Minimum)		\$25.00 per hour
	Bad Address/Returned Mail		\$5.00 per month
	Inactive/Dormant Membership		\$5.00 per month
	Levy/Garnishment		\$50.00 per item
	Collection Item		\$35.00 per item
	Payment Deferment		\$25.00 per item
	Temporary Checks		\$2.00 per page
	Paper Statements/Printed Statement Copy *effective January 31, 2024		\$2.50 per month
	Overnight Mail Delivery		At Cost
	Verification of Deposit		\$10.00 per item
	Online Business ACH		\$29.95/month
	Remote Deposit Desktop Scanner Service		\$23.95/month

Your Savings are Federally insured to at least \$250,000 by NCUA National Credit Union Administration. Premier Members Credit Union is an equal opportunity lender.







